

MHAU050005962026



R.C.S. 53/2026

Ravindra Ashok Motkar
Vs
Ashok Vitthal Motkar & Ors.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH. 12 ::

The present application is made by defendant No.4. Sandhya Sachin Motkar that she be appointed as guardian of defendant No.5. Vedika Sachin Motkar under Order 32 Rule 3 and 4 of the C.P.C. Defendant No.5 Vedika is minor. Defendant No.4 is mother of Vedika and she is of sound mind and her interest is not adverse to the interest of minor defendant No.5 Vedika. The present application is supported by affidavit of defendant No.4. Hence, considering the application and supportive affidavit, the defendant No.4 who is the mother of minor defendant No.5 is hereby appointed as guardian of minor defendant No. 5 for the purpose of this suit.

Date :- 12.03.2026
Vaijapur.

(Smt. S. K. Khan)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, J. D., Vaijapur.