

MHAU050005962026



R.C.S. 53/2026

Ravindra Ashok Motkar
Vs
Ashok Vitthal Motkar & Ors.

ORDER BELOW COMPROMISE DEED EXH.17.

This is the joint compromise deed filed by the plaintiff and defendant Nos. 1 to 4. The plaintiff and defendants are present before the Court. Learned Advocate Shri. R. H. Shinde is present for the plaintiff. Learned Advocate Shri. R. T. Dhanad is present for defendants. Parties are identified by their respective advocates. Also the copies of Aadhar cards are filed along with the compromise deed.

2. This compromise deed bears signature of the plaintiff and defendant Nos.1, 3 and 4 and thumb impression of defendant No.2. Vide application Exh.14 permission is granted to defendant No.4 to compromise the suit on behalf of minor defendant No.5. Contents of this compromise deed are read over to both parties in open Court. They admitted it to be true and correct. Thus, this compromise deed is read and recorded.

Vaijapur.
Date- 12.03.2026

(Smt. S. K. Khan)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Vaijapur.