

MHAU050005962026



R.C.S. 53/2026

Ravindra Ashok Motkar
Vs
Ashok Vitthal Motkar & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Perused the compromise deed at **Exh.17** and order passed thereon. It appears that dispute between the plaintiff and defendants is settled amicably. When dispute between parties is settled amicably, then no purpose would be served by keeping this suit pending. Thus, this suit stands disposed of as settled. Decree be drawn in terms of compromise deed at **Exh.17**.

Vaijapur.
Date- 12.03.2026

(**Smt. S. K. Khan**)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Vaijapur.